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45-mile Tour de Crème

Wear a bike helmet,
allow vehicles to pass
and obey traffic laws.

START

In case of emergency, call 911

If you need assistance or leave
the ride call 508-556-7433.
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2025 Tour de Creme 45-mile ride

Dist Note Prev

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.7 L onto Acushnet Road 0.7

1.9 L to stay on Acushnet Road 1.2

3.6 R onto Long Plain Road 1.7

5.9 R onto Perry Hill Road 2.3

7.6 Ice cream at Captain Bonneys 1.7

9.4 Slight R onto Rounseville Rd. 1.8

9.5 Slight L onto Marys Pond Rd 0.1

12.8 L onto County Road 3.4

13.8 L onto High Street 1.0

14.4 Ice cream stop at Robins Nest 0.6

16.4 Continue onto Walnut Plain Rd 2.0

16.4 R onto Stuart Rd 0.1

17.3 L onto Burgess Ave 0.8

17.9 L onto Neck Rd 0.7

19.0 Slight R onto Hartley Rd 1.0

20.6 Continue straight onto MA-105 N/

Robinson Rd

1.6

22.1 L onto N Main St 1.5

22.1 Ice cream at Country Whip 0.0

24.1 L onto Perry Hill Rd 2.0

24.3 R onto Mendall Rd 0.2

25.6 L onto Mattapoisett Rd 1.3

27.1 Sharp R onto New Boston Road 1.5

28.3 Pop-up ice cream stop 1.2

29.5 L onto Huttleston Avenue (Rt. 6) 1.2

29.6 R onto Gellette Road 0.1

30.0 R onto Phoenix Rail Trail 0.4

31.0 L onto Phoenix Bike Trail Extension 1.0

32.0 L onto Sconticut Neck Road 0.9

34.7 L onto Goulart Memorial Drive 2.7

35.9 Ice cream at West Island Creamery 1.2

37.1 R onto Sconticut Neck Rd 1.2

39.9 R onto Orchard St 2.7

39.9 Continue onto Phoenix Rail-Trail 0.1

40.8 R to stay on Phoenix Rail-Trail 0.9

44.4 R onto Depot Street 3.6

44.5 R onto Main Street 0.1

44.7 End of route 0.2

44.7 miles.  +1443/-1441 feet
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